Cosmo Films Limited
‘ e B-14/8-9, MIDC Indl. Area, P.B. No. 964, P.0. Bajaj Nagar, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136 (MS) India.
Phone': [240) 2554611-14, 2552582, Fax : (0240) 2554416, E-mail :info@cosmofilms.com

COSMO FILMS

TO WHOSOEVER IT MAY CONCERNED

Date: 27th Oct 15
We hereby declare that our bi-axially oriented polypropylene CSP film complies with followings:-

Food contact application according to the Federal Food & Drug (FDA) and Cosmetic act under FDA 21 CFR
177.1520, 21 CFR 175.300, 21 CFR 175.320 and 21 CFR 178.2010.

A. EC Framework REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE
COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing
Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.

B. COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice
for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Commission Regulation (EU) no 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food (with all amendments: Commission Regulation (EU) no 321/2011; Commission
Regulation (EU) no 1282/2011; Commission Regulation (EU) no 1183/2012;: Commission Regulation (EU)
no 202/2014; Commission Regulation (EU) no 174/2015) complied.

91/Q/6167
180 8001:2008 Registered Company




Cosmo Films Limited
B-14/8-9, MIDC Indl. Area, P.B. No. 964, P.0. Bajaj Nagar, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136 (MS) India.
Phone : (240} 2554611-14, 2552582, Fax : (0240) 2554416, E-mail :info@cosmofilms.com

7/

COSMO FILMS

1. Overall migration tests results as per EEC Legislation

Test Results Permissible Limits as
S. No Tests (mg/dm?) per EEC Conformity
g/dm (mg/dm?)

1 With Olive oil at 40°C for 10 days <2 10.0 Yes

2 With distilled water at 40°C for 10 days <2 10.0 Yes
With 3% (w/v) acetic acid in aqueous

3 solution at 40°C for 10 days <2 10.0 Vs
With 15% (v/v) ethanol in aqueous

4 solution at 40°C for 10 days =2 10.0 L

5 Simulant E 10 Days at 40°C <2 10.0 yes

2. Specific Migration
a. List of monomers/additives having a restriction (in current Directives as amended by date):

Name of monomer/additive PM/REF No and/or | Restriction, real SM test results or
CAS No SML* % amount of additives
Nil Nil Nil Nil

*Specific migration limit
Currently there is no monomer / additives having a restriction.

a.. List of monomers/additives not having a restriction (in current Directives as amended by

date):

Name of monomer/additive CAS No Restriction, SML* | measured
Homopolymer 9003-07-0 No restriction Not applicable
Copolymer 9010-79-1 No restriction Not applicable
Silica 00731-86-9 No restriction Not applicable
Erucamide 000112-85-5 No restriction Not applicable
N,N Bis hydroxyl ethyl 000111-42-2 No restriction Not applicable
amine

*Specific migration limit

91/Q/8167
1SO 9001:2008 Registered Company




Cosmo Films Limited
‘ L B-14/8-9, MIDC Indl. Area, P.B. No. 964, P.0. Bajaj Nagar, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136 (MS] India.
Phone : (240) 2554611-14, 2552582, Fax : (0240) 2554416, E-mail :info@cosmofilms.com

COSMO FILMS

There are no restrictions for the usage of the mentioned substances.

No Specific Migration Limit (SML) is applicable to the additives as per EEC directives. The film is not known
to contain Toxic Chemicals or dangerous substances under EEC Directives.

3. List of additives having multiple functions - “dual use” substances (e.g. food additive and packaging

additive):
E Name of additive PM/REF No and/or
number CAS No
Nil Nil Nil
Nil Nil Nil

No dual substance is being used in manufacture of above mentioned products.

Our COSMOPHANE™ Bi-axially Oriented Polypropylene Film do not contain any of the 163 Substances of
Very High Concern (SVHC) according to Regulation No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the
Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of
Chemicals (REACH), last updated by Commission Regulation (EU) No 494/2011 of 20th May 2011 and
according to the /atest list of SVHC substances from 15.06.2015.

We also confirm that the products produced at our manufacturing facilities do not contain substances that
require Registration under REACH.

Our BOPP Film is complied with CONEG/PREP 65 Regulations.
Thanking you,

Assuring our best services always.

Sincerely,

-

p

Manish Sharma
AGM ( QA & Technical Services)

~
.

91/Q/6167
1SO 9001:2008 Registered Company



